

<u>Insured Postal Articled – Schedule of Charges</u>

In accordance with MaltaPost p.l.c. and Middlesea Insurance p.l.c.'s Insured Postal Articles – Summary of Terms and Conditions, the Insured has a choice of two types of cover, which will be charged as follows:

• Standar	rd - €5.00	Covers for loss up to €100 inclusive of Postal
Charges	.	
	m 1 - €15.00	Covers for loss and/or damage up to €500
	e of Postal Charges.	6 6 1 1/ 1 1 24 500
	m 2 - €25.00 e of Postal Charges.	Covers for loss and/or damage up to €1,500
	n 3 – €30.00 e of Postal Charges.	Covers for loss and/or damage up to €3,000
	m 4 - €50.00 e of Postal Charges.	Covers for loss and/or damage up to €5,000

The charges specified above are exclusive of any applicable tax and/or duty that may be payable.

The Postal article is insured with Postalnsure Agency Limited. Postalnsure Agency Limited (C-5655) is enrolled under the Insurance Distribution Act, Cap 487 of the Laws of Malta to act as an Insurance Agent for MAPFRE Middlesea Plc (MMS). MMS (C-5553) is authorised by the Malta Financial Authority (MFSA) under the Insurance Business Act, Cap 403 of the Laws of Malta. Both entities are regulated by the MFSA.